

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee

Wednesday, March 22, 2017

9:15 AM

Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

RADEN B. Dlen

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA

17-2180

Presented by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Edward Calahan

Position: Commissioner

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Medical Examiner's Advisory Committee

Effective date: Immediate

Expiration date: 3/7/2019 or until a successor is appointed and qualified

Legislative History: 3/8/17 - Board of Commissioners - refer to Legislation

Secretary

Chairman: Suffredin Vice-Chairman: Fritchey

Members: Committee of the Whole